Price shall be fixed and firm till full execution of order, and offer should be valid for 60 days from 
the date of R.A. Freight & Insurance should be included in the quoted price as per delivery point a
s defined in the tender.

8.            EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (Refundable): - EMD for this tender will be Rs. 10,900.00/- (Rupees Ten 
thousand nine hundred only).  Vendor need to submit EMD in from of bank D.D. in favour of Garden Re
ach Shipbuilders & Engineers Limited payable at Kolkata. The bidder needs to send the demand draft to G
RSE 61 Park Purchase Department addressed to:

Ms. Tumpa Gargary Dana, Sr.